New Genetic Trials:

2025 Marc Hutlet Seeds Ltd Grain Corn Trials

Four Oak Farms Kleefeld, MB
Previous Crop: Wheat Plant Rate: 36,000
Plant Date: 09-May-25 Harvest Date: 14-Oct-25
Weigh Device: Calibrated Weigh Scale Row Width: 30"

YIELD CHALLENGE WINNER!
Brand Product Yield (bu/ac) % Moisture
Pioneer P7844AM 160.5 17.2
Pioneer P9492AM 197.3 26.9
Garry Warkentin Greenland, MB
Previous Crop: Oats Plant Rate: 34,000
Plant Date: 09-May-25 Harvest Date: 15-Oct-25
Weigh Device: Calibrated Weigh Scale Row Width: 30"
Brand Product Yield (bu/ac) % Moisture
Pioneer P74691PCE 151.6 21.4
Pioneer P80463PCE 173.1 27.0
Pioneer P7822AM 169.1 23.9
Previously Released Genetic Trials:
Curt Neufeld Niverville, MB
Previous Crop: Soybeans Plant Rate: 33,000
Plant Date: 03-May-25 Harvest Date: 10-Oct-25
Weigh Device: Calibrated Weigh Scale Row Width: 22"

YIELD CHALLENGE WINNER!
Brand Product Yield (bu/ac) % Moisture
Pioneer P7822AM 183.3 23.2
Thunder Seeds TH6977VTZPRIB 192.8 26.3

Henervic Farms LTD

Previous Crop:
Plant Date:
Weigh Device:

Brand

Pioneer
Pioneer
Pioneer
DeKalb
Thunder Seeds

Pioneer
Pioneer

DeKalb

Frazer Farms Inc.

Previous Crop:
Plant Date:
Weigh Device:

Brand
North Star
Pioneer
North Star
Pioneer

Canola
09-May-25
Calibrated Weigh Scale

YIELD CHALLENGE WINNER!
Product

P7844AM

P7822AM

P7844AM

DKC28-25RIB

T6278VT2PRIB

P82288AM
P7389AM

DKCO074-82RIB

Soybeans
08-May-25
Calibrated Weigh Scale

YIELD CHALLENGE WINNER!
Product

NS255

P80463PCE

NS255

P80463PCE

m MARC HUTLET
SEEDS LTD.

Marchand, MB
Plant Rate:
Harvest Date:
Row Width:

Yield (bu/ac)
168.6
156.2
166.9
155.7
177.2

189.6
148.5

178.2

Grunthal, MB
Plant Rate:
Harvest Date:
Row Width:

Yield (bu/ac)
214.7
209.6
220.1
209.6

36,000
15-Oct-25
30"

% Moisture
21.4
21.7
22.5
21.4
22.3

23.6
19.8

21.6

33,000
08-Oct-25
30"

% Moisture
21.5
19.0
21.4
19.8



Henervic Farms Ltd

Previous Crop:
Plant Date:
Weigh Device:

Comment:
Brand
Pioneer
Dekalb

North 4D Farms
Previous Crop:
Plant Date:
Weigh Device:

Brand
Pioneer
Pioneer

Soybeans
05-May-25
Calibrated Weigh Scale

YIELD CHALLENGE WINNER!

Product
P7844AM
DKC28-25

Soybeans
06-May-25
Calibrated Weigh Scale

YIELD CHALLENGE WINNER!

Product
P7822AM
P82288PCE

St-Malo, MB
Plant Rate:
Harvest Date:
Row Width:

Yield (bu/ac)
201.9
201.1

Greenland, MB
Plant Rate:
Harvest Date:
Row Width:

Yield (bu/ac)
168.6
195.3

36,000
01-Oct-25
30"

% Moisture
22.9
22.5

34,000
04-Oct-25
30"

% Moisture
22.0
25.0

Green Prairie Agricultural Services Inc.

Previous Crop:
Plant Date:
Weigh Device:

Brand
Thunder Seeds
Dekalb

Dekalb

Dekalb
Pioneer
Pioneer
Pioneer

Soybeans
05-May-25
Calibrated Weigh Scale

Product
TH6977VT2PRIB
DKC21-36RIB
DKC24-06RIB
DKC072-12RIB
P7822AM
P7389AM
P74691PCE

Greenland, MB
Plant Rate:
Harvest Date:
Row Width:

Yield (bu/ac)
150.6
125.1
130.6
130.0
150.2
134.2
142.1

34,000

MARC HUTLET

SEEDS LTD.

08-Oct-25

30"

% Moisture

17.7
16.6
16.8
17.8
17.6
16.9
18.1



