

2025 Marc Hutlet Seeds Ltd Grain Corn Trials

New Genetic Trials:

	Kleefeld, MB	
Wheat	Plant Rate:	36,000
09-May-25	Harvest Date:	14-Oct-25
Calibrated Weigh Scale	Row Width:	30"
YIELD CHALLENGE WINNER!		
Product	Yield (bu/ac)	% Moisture
P7844AM	160.5	17.2
P9492AM	197.3	26.9
	09-May-25 Calibrated Weigh Scale YIELD CHALLENGE WINNER! Product P7844AM	Wheat Plant Rate: 09-May-25 Harvest Date: Calibrated Weigh Scale Row Width: YIELD CHALLENGE WINNER! Product Yield (bu/ac) P7844AM 160.5

Garry Warkentin		Greenland, MB	
Previous Crop:	Oats	Plant Rate:	34,000
Plant Date: Weigh Device:	09-May-25 Calibrated Weigh Scale	Harvest Date: Row Width:	15-Oct-25 30"
Brand	Product	Yield (bu/ac)	% Moisture
Pioneer	P74691PCE	151.6	21.4
Pioneer	P80463PCE	173.1	27.0
Pioneer	P7822AM	169.1	23.9

Henervic Farms L	TD	Marchand, MB	
Previous Crop:	Canola	Plant Rate:	36,000
Plant Date:	09-May-25	Harvest Date:	15-Oct-25
Weigh Device:	Calibrated Weigh Scale	Row Width:	30"
	YIELD CHALLENGE WINNER!		
Brand	Product	Yield (bu/ac)	% Moisture
Pioneer	P7844AM	168.6	21.4
Pioneer	P7822AM	156.2	21.7
Pioneer	P7844AM	166.9	22.5
DeKalb	DKC28-25RIB	155.7	21.4
Thunder Seeds	T6278VT2PRIB	177.2	22.3
Pioneer	P82288AM	189.6	23.6
Pioneer	P7389AM	148.5	19.8
DeKalb	DKC074-82RIB	178.2	21.6

Previously Released Genetic Trials:

Curt Neufeld		Niverville, MB	
Previous Crop:	Soybeans	Plant Rate:	33,000
Plant Date:	03-May-25	Harvest Date:	10-Oct-25
Weigh Device:	Calibrated Weigh Scale	Row Width:	22"
	YIELD CHALLENGE WINNER!		
Brand	Product	Yield (bu/ac)	% Moisture
Pioneer	P7822AM	183.3	23.2
Thunder Seeds	TH6977VTZPRIB	192.8	26.3

	Grunthal, MB	
Soybeans	Plant Rate:	33,000
08-May-25	Harvest Date:	08-Oct-25
Calibrated Weigh Scale	Row Width:	30"
YIELD CHALLENGE WINNER!		
Product	Yield (bu/ac)	% Moisture
NS255	214.7	21.5
P80463PCE	209.6	19.0
NS255	220.1	21.4
P80463PCE	209.6	19.8
	08-May-25 Calibrated Weigh Scale YIELD CHALLENGE WINNER! Product NS255 P80463PCE NS255	Soybeans Plant Rate: 08-May-25 Harvest Date: Calibrated Weigh Scale Row Width: YIELD CHALLENGE WINNER! Product Yield (bu/ac) NS255 214.7 P80463PCE 209.6 NS255 220.1



Henervic Farms Lt	d	St-Malo, MB	
Previous Crop:	Soybeans	Plant Rate:	36,000
Plant Date:	05-May-25	Harvest Date:	01-Oct-25
Weigh Device:	Calibrated Weigh Scale	Row Width:	30"
Comment:	YIELD CHALLENGE WINNER!		
Brand	Product	Yield (bu/ac)	% Moisture
Pioneer	P7844AM	201.9	22.9
Dekalb	DKC28-25	201.1	22.5

	Greenland, MB	
Soybeans	Plant Rate:	34,000
06-May-25	Harvest Date:	04-Oct-25
Calibrated Weigh Scale	Row Width:	30"
YIELD CHALLENGE WINNER!		
Product	Yield (bu/ac)	% Moisture
P7822AM	168.6	22.0
P82288PCE	195.3	25.0
	O6-May-25 Calibrated Weigh Scale YIELD CHALLENGE WINNER! Product P7822AM	Soybeans Plant Rate: 06-May-25 Harvest Date: Calibrated Weigh Scale Row Width: YIELD CHALLENGE WINNER! Product Yield (bu/ac) P7822AM 168.6

Green Prairie Agr	icultural Services Inc.	Greenland, MB	
Previous Crop:	Soybeans	Plant Rate:	34,000
Plant Date:	05-May-25	Harvest Date:	08-Oct-25
Weigh Device:	Calibrated Weigh Scale	Row Width:	30"
Brand	Product	Yield (bu/ac)	% Moisture
Thunder Seeds	TH6977VT2PRIB	150.6	17.7
Dekalb	DKC21-36RIB	125.1	16.6
Dekalb	DKC24-06RIB	130.6	16.8
Dekalb	DKC072-12RIB	130.0	17.8
Pioneer	P7822AM	150.2	17.6
Pioneer	P7389AM	134.2	16.9
Pioneer	P74691PCE	142.1	18.1